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Girls HS Swim Districts 2023 - 10/26/2023 to 10/28/2023

Results
 
#305  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Yr Name         Team Finals Score

KEHS JRRush, Delaney--- X291.90

WAL 11Zanes, Elliot M--- X242.15

WAL 11Hutchens, Miriam I--- X225.30

KEHS JRHabana Corcuera, Genesis--- X169.50

KEHS JRLindblom, Audrey--- X168.50

 
#401  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Districts: 1:48.63 2016* Wenatchee High School

  Team Relay Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

AML-IE1 1:58.67  297

DuVall, Kathryn L 11 Bodenman, Bria 10

Michie, Keera A 12 Jensen, Adelaide M 11

29.54 33.48 26.4829.17

AWEN-IE2 1:59.27  291

Moore, Maddie M 9 Sullivan, Sadie E 10

Eifert, Mae A 12 Sutton, Lindsay E 10

31.17 31.46 25.1531.49

AWVAL3 2:10.69  189

Tran, Hannah 10 Swensen, Jemma 10

Anderson, Annika 09 Stephens, Isabelle 10

33.80 37.24 28.5531.10

AIKE-IE4 2:10.70  189

Hull, Mataya 12 Garza, Richelle 10

Loeser, Adelaide 10 Castillo, Sofia 10

35.34 37.64 29.5328.19

ADAV5 2:26.51  75

Pham, Amalia 10 Limmer, Sofie 11

Martinez, Nataliah 11 Rivera, Amy 9

34.06 33.97 34.1844.30

AEAST-IE--- DQ

Monahan, Teague 11 Ribellia, Aurelia 10

Kelly, Payton 12 Bauman, Norah 12

30.48 32.38 26.0129.43

 
#401  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

Districts: 1:48.63 2016* Wenatchee High School

  Team Relay Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

AWEN-IE1 2:03.58  249

Moore, Maddie M 9 Sullivan, Sadie E 10

Eifert, Mae A 12 Sutton, Lindsay E 10

15.98 31.94 37.3415.64

10.38 27.66 12.61 26.64

AEAST-IE2 2:04.67  240

Gentili, Mckennah 11 Ribellia, Aurelia 10

Kelly, Payton 12 Mast, Haley 12

16.24 32.36 33.8214.70

13.64 30.06 13.62 28.43

AML-IE3 2:09.95  195

Hines, Alli G 11 O'Neil, Abigail 11

Michie, Keera A 12 Jensen, Adelaide M 11

16.49 33.60 47.5517.33

4.72

AWVAL4 2:10.67  189

Tran, Hannah 10 Swensen, Jemma 10

Anderson, Annika 09 Stephens, Isabelle 10

16.65 35.70 35.0214.87

14.61 32.90 12.11 27.05

AIKE-IE5 2:16.95  141

Hull, Mataya 12 Garza, Richelle 10

Loeser, Adelaide 10 Castillo, Sofia 10

17.81 36.85 38.5117.23

13.58 29.58 15.00 32.01

ADAV6 2:48.67

Rivera, Amy 9 Caudillo, Valeria 9

Martinez, Nataliah 11 Zacarias, Lizette 12

21.31 41.63 47.4421.47

19.43 45.57 16.05 34.03

 
#402  Girls 200 Yard Free

Districts: 1:56.92 2016* Jordan Hartley

Yr Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

ML-IE 12Parrish, Issabelle G1 1:53.75*  126

25.41 28.85 29.6629.83

WEN-IE 10Sullivan, Sadie E2 2:01.05  98

26.87 30.43 31.9931.76

ML-IE 10Bodenman, Bria3 2:05.27  83

28.28 31.04 32.8533.10

ML-IE 12Michie, Keera A4 2:10.63  65

29.83 32.75 33.4034.65

EAST-IE 12Bauman, Norah5 2:10.65  65

29.43 32.14 34.9334.15

IKE-IE 12Knerr, Evangeline6 2:25.08  25

32.49 37.05 37.0838.46

EAST-IE 12Bellinger, Emma7 2:26.38  21

31.20 37.55 38.1539.48

WEN-IE 12Kershner, Addy8 2:32.36  7

33.49 38.86 39.5440.47

B - Final

EAST-IE 12Carson, Mikaiya9 2:36.61   9.0

35.13 39.37 41.4340.68

WEN-IE 11Trefry, Viv L10 2:40.28   7.0

36.28 41.39 39.6143.00

DAV  9Caudillo, Valeria11 2:44.28   6.0

1:14.76 43.02 46.68

WVAL 12Miller, Makadie12 2:44.65   5.0

35.60 40.91 44.1843.96

IKE-IE 10Fure, Katie13 2:50.98   4.0

38.21 44.38 42.9445.45

WEN-IE 11Martin, Ashlynn R14 3:08.41   3.0

43.23 48.07 47.6249.49

DAV  9Murillo, Zuinda15 3:09.51   2.0

41.40 48.42 48.0451.65

IKE-IE  9Bauer, Isis16 3:13.01   1.0

43.31 47.76 50.5351.41

 
#402  Girls 200 Yard Free

Districts: 1:56.92 2016* Jordan Hartley

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

ML-IE 12Parrish, Issabelle G1 1:59.06  105

12.84 14.57 15.4015.13

15.61 15.62 15.29 14.60

WEN-IE 10Sullivan, Sadie E2 2:04.32  86

13.48 15.30 16.1715.62

16.09 16.38 15.71 15.57

ML-IE 10Bodenman, Bria3 2:04.60  85

13.83 15.22 16.0415.55

15.98 16.21 16.25 15.52

EAST-IE 12Bauman, Norah4 2:10.23  67

14.37 15.48 16.4016.13

16.68 16.89 17.23 17.05

ML-IE 12Michie, Keera A5 2:13.59  56

14.47 15.42 17.0616.34

17.16 17.49 18.10 17.55

IKE-IE 12Knerr, Evangeline6 2:25.42  24

15.72 17.64 18.7518.60

19.11 19.07 19.12 17.41

EAST-IE 12Bellinger, Emma7 2:30.24  12

15.08 16.63 20.0218.77

20.33 20.88 20.11 18.42

WEN-IE 12Kershner, Addy8 2:33.19  5

15.86 18.65 19.8519.25

20.08 20.38 19.94 19.18

WEN-IE 11Trefry, Viv L9 2:38.96

17.20 18.52 20.8119.96

21.51 22.01 20.21 18.74

EAST-IE 12Carson, Mikaiya10 2:40.72

16.46 18.66 21.1220.02

21.28 21.55 21.25 20.38

WVAL 12Miller, Makadie11 2:43.72

16.23 18.39 21.0419.57

21.92 22.22 22.52 21.83

DAV  9Caudillo, Valeria12 2:52.03

16.99 18.63 22.8319.37

24.42 22.65 24.07 23.07

IKE-IE 10Fure, Katie13 2:58.35

18.53 21.29 23.5323.12

23.49 23.05 22.67 22.67

WEN-IE 11Martin, Ashlynn R14 3:06.70

18.96 22.92 25.3324.16

26.03 25.36 22.80 21.14

DAV  9Murillo, Zuinda15 3:08.71

19.19 21.43 25.0623.83

24.29 25.84 25.50 23.57

IKE-IE  9Bauer, Isis16 3:19.12

20.61 23.70 26.4126.18

24.13 26.30 26.97 24.82

DAV 10Murillo, America17 3:21.43

20.49 21.78 26.0623.72

27.53 25.15
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Girls HS Swim Districts 2023 - 10/26/2023 to 10/28/2023

Results
Preliminaries ...   (#402  Girls 200 Yard Free)

NISCA

EAST-IE 12Townsend, Havanah18 3:26.34

22.15 23.58 26.3326.56

27.62 26.71 27.70 25.69

WVAL 11Tieman, Ella19 3:32.05

21.37 24.53 28.1127.17

28.47 28.40 27.61 26.39

DAV 11Falcon, Angelica20 3:53.13

24.01 26.61 31.04

30.47 29.69 29.05

ML-IE 11Jensen, Adelaide M--- DQ

WVAL 10Tran, Hannah--- DQ

15.19 16.36 25.20

 
#402A  Girls 50 Yard Free

Yr Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

WEN-IE 12McIrvin, Jillian1 49.14

WEN-IE 12Wiest, Shannon M2 1:37.79

 
#403  Girls 200 Yard IM

Districts: 2:09.71 2018* Maya Cunningham

Yr Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

IKE-IE 10Loeser, Adelaide1 2:20.52  83

30.16 36.84 32.3141.21

ML-IE 11Hines, Alli G2 2:30.60  54

33.05 36.13 35.6745.75

DAV 11Limmer, Sofie3 2:34.49  44

34.14 40.80 38.1241.43

WEN-IE  9Moore, Maddie M4 2:36.99  38

32.88 39.03 36.5748.51

EAST-IE 12Tucker, Kelly5 2:41.81  26

34.79 40.87 39.3646.79

ML-IE 11Preston, Kora I6 2:44.24  21

39.54 40.86 36.8746.97

IKE-IE 10Garza, Richelle7 2:45.28  18

37.03 43.01 39.1046.14

ML-IE 9Center, Ellen8 2:50.76  6

36.53 42.63 38.7752.83

B - Final

EAST-IE 10Korzh, Lucy9 2:55.15   9.0

38.31 44.91 38.4553.48

WEN-IE 10Anderson, Starla M10 3:02.75   7.0

36.24 46.71 39.161:00.64

WVAL 11French, Sarah11 3:06.81   6.0

40.3052.82

DAV  9Rivera, Amy12 3:07.79   5.0

44.38 48.42 40.1354.86

WEN-IE 10Burns, Jaelynn X13 3:11.54   4.0

41.07 49.52 44.1056.85

EAST-IE 11Davis, Ellie14 3:17.13   3.0

42.9949.95

ML-IE 10Larkin, Clara15 3:26.46   2.0

46.08 52.27 45.641:02.47

 
#403  Girls 200 Yard IM

Districts: 2:09.71 2018* Maya Cunningham

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

IKE-IE 10Loeser, Adelaide1 2:26.85  65

14.06 17.02 18.7019.15

22.09 21.29 18.22 16.32

EAST-IE 11Monahan, Teague2 2:27.77  62

14.35 17.00 18.4519.24

22.22 22.53 17.87 16.11

ML-IE 11Hines, Alli G3 2:34.69  44

15.33 19.16 17.7918.73

23.77 23.72 18.55 17.64

WEN-IE  9Moore, Maddie M4 2:37.47  37

15.08 19.50 18.7018.53

24.82 25.84 17.49 17.51

DAV 11Limmer, Sofie5 2:38.92  33

15.69 19.43 22.0421.27

20.35 21.43 19.73 18.98

EAST-IE 12Tucker, Kelly6 2:41.10  28

16.09 18.04 19.6820.78

23.57 23.44 20.66 18.84

ML-IE 11Preston, Kora I7 2:47.57  13

18.04 22.22 21.5420.66

22.65 24.05 20.47 17.94

IKE-IE 10Garza, Richelle8 2:48.22  12

16.40 19.08 20.7821.93

24.72 24.62 21.55 19.14

ML-IE 9Center, Ellen9 2:51.81  4

17.38 18.29 21.9822.81

25.07 28.07 20.48 17.73

EAST-IE 10Korzh, Lucy10 2:56.83

16.19 21.58 22.3222.24

27.10 27.80 20.80 18.80

WEN-IE 10Anderson, Starla M11 3:06.05

16.12 20.81 24.7323.16

31.03 31.55 19.84 18.81

DAV  9Rivera, Amy12 3:06.82

19.57 24.56 25.3023.88

26.93 26.83 20.96 18.79

WVAL 11French, Sarah13 3:07.42

18.65 21.85 26.4925.41

26.40 28.17 21.19 19.26

EAST-IE 11Davis, Ellie14 3:17.80

18.77 23.26 31.0029.08

24.63 25.68 23.80 21.58

WEN-IE 10Burns, Jaelynn X15 3:17.87

17.96 24.02 24.1925.68

30.08 30.46 23.49 21.99

ML-IE 10Larkin, Clara16 3:26.03

19.18 25.75 27.9727.57

31.76 29.14 24.44 20.22

 
#404  Girls 50 Yard Free

Districts: 23.90 2016* Isabelle Dressel

Yr Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

WEN-IE 10Sutton, Lindsay E1 25.66  103

ML-IE 11DuVall, Kathryn L2 25.83  100

EAST-IE 10Ribellia, Aurelia3 27.11  81

EAST-IE 12Bellinger, Emma4 27.36  77

WEN-IE 10Campbell, Marieka5 27.74  72

WVAL 10Stephens, Isabelle6 28.30  64

ML-IE 9Vance, Kendall7 28.42  62

WEN-IE 12Eifert, Mae A8 28.50  61

B - Final

EAST-IE 12Mast, Haley9 29.35  50

IKE-IE 10Castillo, Sofia10 30.49  36

ML-IE 11Stevens, Andee11 30.58  35

WEN-IE 10Lundberg, Carissa12 31.21  28

ML-IE 11Pichinevskiy, Ariana13 32.54  14

WVAL 09Oplinger, Olivia14 32.98  9

WVAL 10Day, Kennedy15 33.92  0

IKE-IE 12Garza, Valeria16 34.45   1.0

 
#404  Girls 50 Yard Free

Districts: 23.90 2016* Isabelle Dressel

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

ML-IE 11DuVall, Kathryn L1 26.60  88

13.08 13.52

WEN-IE 10Sutton, Lindsay E2 26.80  85

13.03 13.77

EAST-IE 10Ribellia, Aurelia3 27.85  70

13.39 14.46

EAST-IE 12Bellinger, Emma4 27.91  69

14.06 13.85

ML-IE 9Vance, Kendall5 28.12  66

14.01 14.11

WVAL 10Stephens, Isabelle6 28.52  61

13.99 14.53

WEN-IE 10Campbell, Marieka7 28.63  59

13.62 15.01

WEN-IE 12Eifert, Mae A8 28.84  57

14.07 14.77

EAST-IE 12Mast, Haley9 29.14  53

14.26 14.88

IKE-IE 10Castillo, Sofia10 29.47  49

14.27 15.20

WEN-IE 10Lundberg, Carissa11 31.12  29

14.38 16.74

ML-IE 11Stevens, Andee12 31.44  25

15.26 16.18

ML-IE 11Pichinevskiy, Ariana13 31.68  23

15.28 16.40

WVAL 10Day, Kennedy14 33.08  8

16.04 17.04

WVAL 09Oplinger, Olivia15 33.29  6

16.26 17.03
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#404  Girls 50 Yard Free)

NISCA

IKE-IE 12Garza, Valeria16 34.12

16.61 17.51

WVAL 11Anderson, Sophia17 35.05

16.93 18.12

DAV 11Martinez, Nataliah18 35.51

16.98 18.53

DAV 12Zacarias, Lizette19 35.83

17.24 18.59

IKE-IE 10Tate, Summer20 39.41

19.08 20.33

IKE-IE 12Volin, Bailey21 40.27

19.18 21.09

EAST-IE  9Nalls, Alex22 42.35

20.38 21.97

DAV 12Pantoja-Morales, Jessica23 42.36

20.61 21.75

DAV 10Carreon, Yenica24 48.74

24.00 24.74

 
#405  Girls 1 mtr Diving

Districts: 459.90 2014* Ali Brandt

Yr Name         Team Finals Score NISCA

WEN-IE 12Soto, Maya1 348.40  119

EAST-IE 12Munro, Sophia2 297.00  102

WEN-IE 10England, Maile3 239.25  78

EAST-IE 12Ervin, Lilly4 224.85  71

ML-IE 11O'Neil, Abigail5 178.30  45

RHS SRZumini, Isabelle--- X312.95

HAN SRHatch, Corrine--- X297.75

CHI SRGress, Kenzie--- X278.20

RHS SOWilliams, Alice--- X273.70

CHI JRBlair, Ashlin--- X238.35

RHS JRAverett, Manhattan--- X232.50

RHS JRSevenhant, Fien--- X186.70

HAN FRVincent, Brooke--- X163.60

KAMGledhill, Eve--- X146.50

KAM SOKunde, Adalie--- X140.80

WEN-IE 10Von Reis, Siiri--- DQ

 
#406  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Districts: 56.20 2014* Jessica Wierzbicki

Yr Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

IKE-IE 10Loeser, Adelaide1 1:03.61  90

30.73 32.88

ML-IE 12Michie, Keera A2 1:05.55  79

30.73 34.82

EAST-IE 12Kelly, Payton3 1:07.99  67

30.78 37.21

EAST-IE 11Gentili, Mckennah4 1:10.91  53

31.96 38.95

WVAL 09Anderson, Annika5 1:12.37  47

34.07 38.30

WVAL 10Tran, Hannah6 1:14.53  38

34.53 40.00

EAST-IE 10Warner, Ruby7 1:20.94  13

36.06 44.88

ML-IE 9Center, Ellen8 1:21.99  10

37.53 44.46

B - Final

WEN-IE 10Anderson, Starla M9 1:23.03  6

37.86 45.17

WEN-IE 11Trefry, Viv L10 1:30.50   7.0

40.21 50.29

IKE-IE 12Volin, Bailey11 1:44.08   6.0

48.53 55.55

DAV 11Martinez, Nataliah12 1:49.81   5.0

46.75 1:03.06

 
#406  Girls 100 Yard Fly

Districts: 56.20 2014* Jessica Wierzbicki

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

IKE-IE 10Loeser, Adelaide1 1:06.24  76

14.37 17.07 17.3517.45

ML-IE 12Michie, Keera A2 1:07.59  69

14.97 17.02 18.2617.34

EAST-IE 11Monahan, Teague3 1:07.79  68

14.38 16.88 18.8817.65

EAST-IE 12Kelly, Payton4 1:08.17  66

14.32 17.30 17.9718.58

EAST-IE 11Gentili, Mckennah5 1:11.79  49

14.78 17.63 20.3019.08

WVAL 09Anderson, Annika6 1:13.59  41

15.19 18.84 19.4520.11

WVAL 10Tran, Hannah7 1:15.05  35

16.06 17.95 21.3119.73

EAST-IE 10Warner, Ruby8 1:18.21  23

16.10 18.52 22.2621.33

ML-IE 9Center, Ellen9 1:19.12  20

16.56 20.51 21.8820.17

WEN-IE 10Anderson, Starla M10 1:21.50  11

16.74 20.22 22.7521.79

WEN-IE 11Trefry, Viv L11 1:31.61

18.97 22.13 25.4525.06

IKE-IE 12Volin, Bailey12 1:45.81

23.69 25.61 27.7628.75

DAV 11Martinez, Nataliah13 1:52.46

20.97 24.76 35.6931.04

 
#406A  Girls 50 Yard Back

Yr Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

WEN-IE 12McIrvin, Jillian1 56.05

WEN-IE 12Wiest, Shannon M2 1:24.24

 
#407  Girls 100 Yard Free

Districts: 52.33 2011* Hannah Bruggman

Yr Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

ML-IE 12Parrish, Issabelle G1 52.26*  130

25.23 27.03

WEN-IE 10Sullivan, Sadie E2 55.28  105

26.49 28.79

ML-IE 11Heaps, Julia E3 56.13  98

26.66 29.47

EAST-IE 12Kelly, Payton4 1:01.14  62

28.91 32.23

WVAL 10Swensen, Jemma5 1:02.76  52

29.33 33.43

WVAL 10Stephens, Isabelle6 1:03.51  47

30.25 33.26

EAST-IE 12Mast, Haley7 1:03.67  46

30.68 32.99

WEN-IE 10Bradshaw, Ella8 1:05.27  37

30.61 34.66

B - Final

DAV 10Pham, Amalia9 1:04.28  43

30.13 34.15

IKE-IE 12Hull, Mataya10 1:07.38  25

31.23 36.15

IKE-IE 10Castillo, Sofia11 1:07.68  23

31.80 35.88

EAST-IE 10Korzh, Lucy12 1:07.96  22

33.08 34.88

ML-IE 11Stevens, Andee13 1:10.20  10

33.79 36.41

EAST-IE  9Critchell, Maddie14 1:10.96  6

33.81 37.15

WEN-IE 10Gallie, Vienna15 1:11.18  5

33.32 37.86

ML-IE 11Pichinevskiy, Ariana16 1:14.51   1.0

33.42 41.09

 
#407  Girls 100 Yard Free

Districts: 52.33 2011* Hannah Bruggman

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

ML-IE 12Parrish, Issabelle G1 56.38  96

12.77 14.14 14.4015.07

WEN-IE 10Sullivan, Sadie E2 57.14  90

13.00 14.30 14.8415.00

ML-IE 11Heaps, Julia E3 58.12  83

13.09 14.31 15.1815.54

EAST-IE 12Kelly, Payton4 59.99  70

13.77 15.23 15.0315.96

WVAL 10Swensen, Jemma5 1:02.95  51

14.15 16.05 16.0516.70

WEN-IE 10Bradshaw, Ella6 1:03.53  47

14.38 15.98 16.3816.79

EAST-IE 12Mast, Haley7 1:04.15  43

14.79 16.24 16.4916.63

WVAL 10Stephens, Isabelle8 1:04.78  40

14.41 15.67 17.4217.28

DAV 10Pham, Amalia9 1:04.80  39

14.70 15.59 17.3117.20

IKE-IE 12Hull, Mataya10 1:06.27  31

14.91 16.22 17.4017.74
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#407  Girls 100 Yard Free)

NISCA

IKE-IE 10Castillo, Sofia11 1:07.46  24

14.59 16.66 18.2217.99

EAST-IE  9Critchell, Maddie12 1:09.60  13

15.18 17.46 18.3218.64

EAST-IE 10Korzh, Lucy13 1:09.66  13

16.06 17.62 17.1718.81

ML-IE 11Stevens, Andee14 1:10.91  7

16.38 17.47 18.2718.79

ML-IE 11Pichinevskiy, Ariana15 1:11.36  4

15.52 17.42 18.8019.62

WEN-IE 10Gallie, Vienna16 1:11.54  4

16.52 18.14 17.9318.95

WVAL 10Day, Kennedy17 1:14.73

16.83 18.49 19.4419.97

WEN-IE  9Harris, Izzy18 1:17.48

16.13 18.36 21.0721.92

DAV 12Zacarias, Lizette19 1:27.89

18.70 21.80 24.7522.64

DAV  9Murillo, Zuinda20 1:28.54

18.76 21.88 24.3323.57

IKE-IE  9Lopez, Amanda Avina21 1:30.43

19.98 21.35 49.10

DAV 10Murillo, America22 1:33.18

20.26 23.05 25.1324.74

WVAL 11Tieman, Ella23 1:41.61

21.08 25.17 27.7027.66

IKE-IE  9Martinez, Aurora--- DQ

22.53 22.17 49.98

 
#408  Girls 500 Yard Free

Districts: 5:15.28 2015* Hannah VanHeyningen

Yr Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

ML-IE 10Bodenman, Bria1 5:32.84  86

29.54 32.24 33.8533.00

34.52 33.98 34.66 34.00

34.15 32.90

EAST-IE 12Bauman, Norah2 5:54.32  59

30.03 32.84 35.3735.05

35.99 36.42 36.42 37.03

37.19 37.98

ML-IE 11Jensen, Adelaide M3 6:13.89  38

32.17 36.25 38.3738.06

38.88 38.39 38.84 39.10

38.17 35.66

IKE-IE 12Knerr, Evangeline4 6:27.53  24

33.54 37.16 39.8839.16

40.31 40.57 40.33 40.80

38.23 37.55

EAST-IE 10Warner, Ruby5 6:34.47  18

35.88 39.33 40.0440.78

40.55 39.68 40.32 40.51

39.79 37.59

WVAL 12Miller, Makadie6 7:13.20   13.0

37.70 43.83

44.68 43.98 45.63 44.47

43.66 42.37

WEN-IE 12Kershner, Addy7 7:14.47   12.0

37.46 43.98 46.3144.99

45.06 45.14 45.92 44.68

44.00 36.93

IKE-IE 10Fure, Katie8 7:18.05   11.0

38.09 42.39 46.2645.11

44.81 46.54 44.48 44.78

43.65 41.94

B - Final

EAST-IE 12Carson, Mikaiya9 7:12.87   9.0

37.32 42.14 45.0243.93

44.36 43.63 44.83 45.66

45.08 40.90

WEN-IE 10Endsley, Norah10 7:14.64   7.0

36.31 41.97 44.5344.70

45.37 44.70 44.60 45.15

45.35 41.96

DAV  9Caudillo, Valeria11 7:36.17   6.0

35.61 39.93 46.8043.21

47.51 50.23 49.21 49.35

49.19 45.13

WEN-IE 10Burns, Jaelynn X12 7:41.41   5.0

35.62 43.24 48.4547.46

50.16 47.78 48.70 49.10

47.22 43.68

EAST-IE 12Townsend, Havanah13 9:37.83   4.0

53.54 55.31 58.5156.71

59.40 1:00.49 1:59.65

55.22

ML-IE 11Tate, Samiha14 11:05.29   3.0

54.79 1:04.15 1:07.531:05.48

1:09.74 1:10.54 1:09.92 1:12.74

1:07.20 1:03.20

 
#408  Girls 500 Yard Free

Districts: 5:15.28 2015* Hannah VanHeyningen

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

ML-IE 10Bodenman, Bria1 5:37.02  80

14.21 16.14 16.8316.43

17.04 16.89 16.71 16.99

16.65 16.67 16.88 17.30

17.37 17.29 17.23 17.53

17.28 17.34 17.43 16.81

EAST-IE 12Bauman, Norah2 5:52.35  62

14.65 15.63 16.7516.67

17.13 17.74 17.82 17.85

17.96 17.98 17.76 18.34

18.08 18.16 18.39 18.17

18.21 18.42 18.52 18.12

ML-IE 11Jensen, Adelaide M3 6:25.19  27

15.50 17.86 19.1918.19

19.38 19.81 19.69 19.64

19.81 19.79 19.72 19.74

19.87 20.43 20.19 19.74

20.00 19.92 19.33 17.39

EAST-IE 10Warner, Ruby4 6:27.62  24

16.77 17.99 19.0619.07

19.94 19.91 19.75 19.73

20.34 19.51 19.87 19.27

19.41 20.18 19.84 20.50

19.83 19.57 19.59 17.49

IKE-IE 12Knerr, Evangeline5 6:33.02  19

15.79 18.55 19.8619.69

19.62 19.73 20.73 20.03

20.13 19.69 20.21 20.22

20.22 20.11 20.39 20.19

20.29 20.18 19.65 17.74

WEN-IE 12Kershner, Addy6 7:15.96

17.10 20.51 22.0622.31

23.21 23.37 23.72 22.30

22.14 22.08 22.47 22.89

22.86 22.85 22.38 21.69

21.71 20.79 20.75 18.77

IKE-IE 10Fure, Katie7 7:18.93

18.35 20.66 21.9921.02

22.34 22.46 23.18 21.81

22.56 22.71 23.02 22.86

22.33 23.05 22.64 22.06

22.07 22.23 22.39 19.20

WVAL 12Miller, Makadie8 7:24.05

17.05 19.97 21.2620.77

22.64 23.06

22.75 22.53 23.31 23.12

23.18 23.83 23.79 23.09

23.18 22.52 22.48 21.08

WEN-IE 10Endsley, Norah9 7:26.93

17.90 20.94 22.8722.33

23.18 23.42 23.07 23.71

23.63 23.20 23.03 23.21

21.99 23.26 22.22 22.64

22.38 22.72 21.50 19.73

EAST-IE 12Carson, Mikaiya10 7:30.97

17.77 20.25 22.1921.19

22.43 23.17 23.53 23.75

23.40 23.98 23.34 23.59

22.95 23.58 23.83 23.88

23.39 22.78 22.37 19.60

WEN-IE 10Burns, Jaelynn X11 7:35.61

16.27 19.89 23.0021.81

23.59 23.61 23.45 24.45

23.71 24.03 23.83 24.16

23.53 23.70 23.65 24.56

22.97 22.67 22.46 20.27
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Preliminaries ...   (#408  Girls 500 Yard Free)

NISCA

DAV  9Caudillo, Valeria12 7:42.88

16.60 18.36 20.4019.44

22.19 22.96 24.68 24.77

25.46 24.23 25.33 25.41

24.47 26.02 24.35 26.53

23.67 23.70 22.74 21.57

ML-IE 12Lopez-Casillas, Lizeth13 8:26.18

18.51 21.04 24.2822.06

24.28 25.59 26.56 27.35

26.15 26.55 26.62 28.08

27.04 28.59 26.68 28.49

26.20 26.26 25.32 20.53

EAST-IE 12Townsend, Havanah14 9:02.70

23.89 24.35 26.0926.77

26.80 27.26 26.91 28.16

27.97 27.40 28.98 26.32

29.30 26.57 29.41 27.56

27.98 28.09 28.33 24.56

ML-IE 11Tate, Samiha15 10:59.12

24.11 27.19 33.4132.26

29.48 37.10 33.67 33.62

24.76 43.83 37.13 34.84

38.14 34.18 33.88 33.10

34.57 35.25 32.90 25.70

 
#409  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Districts: 1:39.63 2016* Wenatchee High School

  Team Relay Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

AML-IE1 1:44.01  339

Michie, Keera A 12 Heaps, Julia E 11

Jensen, Adelaide M 11 Parrish, Issabelle G 12

27.63 25.23 36.7814.37

AWEN-IE2 1:47.41  300

Campbell, Marieka 10 Sullivan, Sadie E 10

Eifert, Mae A 12 Sutton, Lindsay E 10

29.34 27.65 25.5524.87

AEAST-IE3 1:50.86  267

Bellinger, Emma 12 Tucker, Kelly 12

Mast, Haley 12 Ribellia, Aurelia 10

28.23 27.22 26.3529.06

AWVAL4 1:56.30  213

Swensen, Jemma 10 Anderson, Annika 09

Tran, Hannah 10 Stephens, Isabelle 10

30.16 29.40 27.6429.10

AIKE-IE5 2:13.07  81

Garza, Richelle 10 Garza, Valeria 12

Fure, Katie 10 Knerr, Evangeline 12

33.84 32.03 30.5736.63

ADAV6 2:13.40  81

Pham, Amalia 10 Limmer, Sofie 11

Rivera, Amy 9 Murillo, America 10

29.26 29.94 37.3536.85

 
#409  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

Districts: 1:39.63 2016* Wenatchee High School

  Team Relay Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

AEAST-IE1 1:49.77  276

Ribellia, Aurelia 10 Tucker, Kelly 12

Bellinger, Emma 12 Monahan, Teague 11

13.52 27.48 27.1513.00

13.69 28.16 12.91 26.98

AML-IE2 1:56.45  213

Jensen, Adelaide M 11 Vance, Kendall 9

Hines, Alli G 11 Michie, Keera A 12

14.37 40.39 17.993.26

13.96 29.12 14.18 28.95

AWVAL3 1:57.13  207

Swensen, Jemma 10 Anderson, Annika 09

Tran, Hannah 10 Stephens, Isabelle 10

14.63 30.21 29.3414.25

13.86 28.80 14.21 28.78

AWEN-IE4 1:58.69  192

Moore, Maddie M 9 Lundberg, Carissa 10

Campbell, Marieka 10 Kershner, Addy 12

14.70 31.50 28.6912.61

13.75 32.36 10.70 26.14

AIKE-IE5 2:27.32

Garza, Richelle 10 Volin, Bailey 12

Garza, Valeria 12 Fure, Katie 10

15.77 39.35 36.3714.28

17.40 35.54 16.78 36.06

ADAV6 2:33.31

Rivera, Amy 9 Martinez, Nataliah 11

Murillo, Zuinda 9 Murillo, America 10

17.64 43.19 32.7412.05

16.99

 
#410  Girls 100 Yard Back

Districts: 58.47 2019* Hailey Payne

Yr Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

ML-IE 11Heaps, Julia E1 1:02.34  96

30.23 32.11

WEN-IE 10Sutton, Lindsay E2 1:03.87  87

31.01 32.86

WEN-IE  9Moore, Maddie M3 1:09.47  55

33.16 36.31

ML-IE 11Hines, Alli G4 1:10.50  50

34.16 36.34

WEN-IE 12Eifert, Mae A5 1:10.95  47

34.51 36.44

EAST-IE 11Gentili, Mckennah6 1:12.02  42

34.74 37.28

WEN-IE 10Bradshaw, Ella7 1:15.14  27

36.20 38.94

ML-IE 11Preston, Kora I8 1:16.63  21

38.45 38.18

B - Final

IKE-IE 12Hull, Mataya9 1:18.19  14

37.20 40.99

ML-IE 12Shelton, Lily10 1:20.86  4

39.91 40.95

EAST-IE  9Critchell, Maddie11 1:22.69   6.0

40.52 42.17

DAV  9Rivera, Amy12 1:26.18   5.0

43.26 42.92

WVAL 09Oplinger, Olivia13 1:28.05   4.0

42.32 45.73

EAST-IE 12VanBuskirk, Hannah14 1:34.18   3.0

45.28 48.90

IKE-IE  9Martinez, Aurora15 1:43.52   2.0

49.87 53.65

WVAL 11Strong, Estelle16 1:46.90   1.0

51.00 55.90

 
#410  Girls 100 Yard Back

Districts: 58.47 2019* Hailey Payne

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

ML-IE 11Heaps, Julia E1 1:04.88  81

15.26 16.09 16.5716.96

WEN-IE 10Sutton, Lindsay E2 1:05.66  76

15.38 16.26 16.9117.11

WEN-IE  9Moore, Maddie M3 1:09.08  57

16.37 17.12 17.5618.03

ML-IE 11Hines, Alli G4 1:09.92  53

16.58 17.28 17.9218.14

EAST-IE 11Gentili, Mckennah5 1:10.10  52

16.67 17.27 18.0318.13

WEN-IE 12Eifert, Mae A6 1:10.74  48

16.68 17.29 18.4518.32

WEN-IE 10Bradshaw, Ella7 1:15.02  28

17.25 18.87 19.5019.40

ML-IE 11Preston, Kora I8 1:17.15  19

19.07 19.54 18.6919.85

IKE-IE 12Hull, Mataya9 1:17.50  17

17.28 18.88 20.6420.70

ML-IE 12Shelton, Lily10 1:21.13  3

19.85 19.65

EAST-IE  9Critchell, Maddie11 1:24.32

19.12 21.14 21.7522.31

DAV  9Rivera, Amy12 1:26.98

21.66 21.48 21.6022.24

WVAL 09Oplinger, Olivia13 1:28.42

20.27 22.67 21.8723.61

EAST-IE 12VanBuskirk, Hannah14 1:31.96

20.32 1:11.72

WVAL 11Strong, Estelle15 1:45.74

24.87 25.42 26.8928.56

IKE-IE  9Martinez, Aurora16 1:45.79

22.84 25.56

IKE-IE 10Guttierez, Ambar17 1:52.99

23.15 27.94 30.1031.80
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Results
Preliminaries ...   (#410  Girls 100 Yard Back)

NISCA

DAV 11Falcon, Angelica18 2:00.65

24.91 30.41 1:05.33

DAV 12Pantoja-Morales, Jessica19 2:03.33

29.60 31.23 30.2532.25

EAST-IE 10Martinez, Maria20 2:13.00

28.04 34.21 32.9037.85

DAV 10Carreon, Yenica21 2:29.94

36.09 38.08 38.4237.35

 
#411  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Districts: 1:04.34 2014* Isabelle Dressel

Yr Name         Team Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

ML-IE 11DuVall, Kathryn L1 1:10.94  100

33.22 37.72

EAST-IE 10Ribellia, Aurelia2 1:13.36  87

34.71 38.65

DAV 11Limmer, Sofie3 1:14.11  83

34.51 39.60

WEN-IE 10Gallie, Vienna4 1:19.84  55

37.67 42.17

EAST-IE 12Tucker, Kelly5 1:20.04  55

37.68 42.36

WVAL 10Swensen, Jemma6 1:20.15  54

37.65 42.50

IKE-IE 10Garza, Richelle7 1:21.75  47

37.17 44.58

EAST-IE 11Daley, Jenna8 1:22.59  44

38.06 44.53

B - Final

WVAL 09Anderson, Annika9 1:21.69  47

39.16 42.53

DAV 10Pham, Amalia10 1:22.66  43

39.51 43.15

ML-IE 11O'Neil, Abigail11 1:24.91  34

39.98 44.93

ML-IE 9Vance, Kendall12 1:25.05  34

40.50 44.55

EAST-IE 11Davis, Ellie13 1:25.73  31

39.98 45.75

WEN-IE 10Lundberg, Carissa14 1:28.70  20

42.16 46.54

WEN-IE 11Martin, Ashlynn R15 1:29.90  16

42.03 47.87

WVAL 11French, Sarah16 1:33.94  2

45.64 48.30

 
#411  Girls 100 Yard Breast

Districts: 1:04.34 2014* Isabelle Dressel

Yr Name         Team Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

ML-IE 11DuVall, Kathryn L1 1:12.70  90

15.71 18.44 19.6618.89

EAST-IE 10Ribellia, Aurelia2 1:15.02  78

15.57 19.07 20.5019.88

DAV 11Limmer, Sofie3 1:17.87  64

17.89 18.97 19.7121.30

EAST-IE 12Tucker, Kelly4 1:19.22  58

16.91 21.20 19.9321.18

WEN-IE 10Gallie, Vienna5 1:21.55  48

17.84 21.07 21.3621.28

EAST-IE 11Daley, Jenna6 1:21.94  46

17.51 21.16 21.8321.44

WVAL 10Swensen, Jemma7 1:21.95  46

18.29 20.59 20.9222.15

IKE-IE 10Garza, Richelle8 1:22.64  43

17.48 20.53 22.5122.12

DAV 10Pham, Amalia9 1:22.77  43

17.86 21.99 21.7321.19

WVAL 09Anderson, Annika10 1:24.23  37

18.19 22.01 21.9022.13

EAST-IE 11Davis, Ellie11 1:25.03  34

19.16 21.76 22.9321.18

WEN-IE 10Lundberg, Carissa12 1:25.33  33

17.48 21.71 23.7322.41

ML-IE 11O'Neil, Abigail13 1:26.15  30

17.99 21.72 23.3523.09

ML-IE 9Vance, Kendall14 1:26.25  29

18.28 22.29 23.1022.58

WEN-IE 11Martin, Ashlynn R15 1:33.00  5

20.15 23.54 24.9024.41

WVAL 11French, Sarah16 1:34.67  0

21.95 24.15 23.7024.87

ML-IE 12Bowen, Amelia17 1:35.15

20.63 25.51 24.6724.34

WEN-IE  9Harris, Izzy18 1:38.79

21.04 24.44 27.2726.04

IKE-IE 12Garza, Valeria19 1:45.12

23.30 25.12 27.6329.07

WVAL 11Anderson, Sophia--- DQ

22.39 26.03 27.8827.32

 
#412  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Districts: 3:39.23 2013* Wenathee High School

  Team Relay Finals Time NISCA

A - Final

AML-IE1 3:42.05  351

DuVall, Kathryn L 11 Bodenman, Bria 10

Heaps, Julia E 11 Parrish, Issabelle G 12

27.24 56.97 57.6127.31

26.14 1:20.41 27.21 27.06

AEAST-IE2 4:07.24  210

Kelly, Payton 12 Gentili, Mckennah 11

Tucker, Kelly 12 Bauman, Norah 12

28.68 59.46 1:04.6030.02

30.19 1:04.57 27.89 58.61

AIKE-IE3 4:19.15  153

Hull, Mataya 12 Knerr, Evangeline 12

Castillo, Sofia 10 Loeser, Adelaide 10

31.98

31.33 1:08.52 27.87 58.31

AWVAL4 4:58.78   30.0

Day, Kennedy 10 Oplinger, Olivia 09

Miller, Makadie 12 French, Sarah 11

35.37 1:13.88 1:16.5937.69

35.54 1:17.13 33.54 1:11.18

ADAV5 5:31.47   28.0

Murillo, Zuinda 9 Murillo, America 10

Zacarias, Lizette 12 Caudillo, Valeria 9

39.07 1:31.55 1:25.4035.69

38.15 1:22.89 33.36 1:11.63

 
#412  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay

Districts: 3:39.23 2013* Wenathee High School

  Team Relay Prelim Time NISCA

Preliminaries

AML-IE1 3:54.36  279

DuVall, Kathryn L 11 Bodenman, Bria 10

Heaps, Julia E 11 Parrish, Issabelle G 12

13.71 28.64 1:00.1744.45

12.63 27.60 43.24 58.51

12.77 27.53 43.49 59.00

12.14 15.42 41.95 56.68

AEAST-IE2 4:04.48  225

Kelly, Payton 12 Gentili, Mckennah 11

Bauman, Norah 12 Monahan, Teague 11

13.78 28.81 59.9044.77

14.37 30.39 47.98 1:05.06

13.56 28.79 44.52 1:00.17

13.14 28.25 43.89 59.35

AWVAL3 4:58.75

French, Sarah 11 Day, Kennedy 10

Miller, Makadie 12 Oplinger, Olivia 09

17.06 35.58 1:12.0154.50

17.24 36.36 56.75 1:17.21

14.33 32.99 53.21 1:13.77

17.05 36.75 56.75 1:15.76

AIKE-IE4 5:15.41

Hull, Mataya 12 Garza, Valeria 12

Fure, Katie 10 Loeser, Adelaide 10

16.40 35.53 1:19.4556.02

17.08 40.00 1:03.58 1:31.85

12.56 35.36 58.29 1:22.55

11.36 27.78 45.01 1:01.56

ADAV5 5:46.19

Murillo, Zuinda 9 Murillo, America 10

Zacarias, Lizette 12 Caudillo, Valeria 9

20.68 43.54 1:36.521:06.94

14.49 37.88 1:03.13 1:29.51

19.02 40.71 1:05.48 1:27.62

15.49 32.54 52.01 1:12.54

AWEN-IE--- DQ

Trefry, Viv L 11 Gallie, Vienna 10

Bradshaw, Ella 10 Kershner, Addy 12

16.24 34.33 1:10.4653.15

18.16 37.72 58.93 1:19.20

14.39 30.98 48.51 1:05.72

14.69 31.83 49.94 1:07.44
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Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 412

1. Moses Lake High School 459

2. Eastmont High School 389

3. Wenatchee HS 367

4. Eisenhower 236

5. West Valley 216

6. Davis 159


